CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARRUR RD. P.O. BOW 1148 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

## SECTION C BID DOCUMENTS

## RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4226 GATINER IND.

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

## CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE EXTENSION FROM 600' SOUTH OF FRANKLIN STREET TO 1,200' SOUTH OF MAIN STREET STREET EXTENSION

4225 GATHER RD. P.O. EOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

**Engineer's Estimate** 

Project Number: Z10030

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/De-Mobilization	LS	1	250,000	250,000
2	Traffic Control Plan and Implementation	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00
4	SWPPP Development and Implementation	LS	1	70,000	70,00000
5	Dust Control and Abatement	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	Potholing	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	Clear and Grubb/ Demolish and Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	150,000	150,000
8	Haul Earth & Material Permit - Pre/Post Construction Video and Photo Survey	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00
9	Excavate/Over-Excavate	LS	1	300,000	300,000
10	Embankment/Fill	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Import/Borrow	LS	1	200,000	200,00000
12	Abandon Water Well	EA	- 1	100000	10000 00
13	6" Blow out EVMWD (STD. DWG W-7)	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00
14	Curb & Gutter (Type 6)	LF	1,360	32.00	43,520.00
15	Sidewalk	SF	7,200	6.00	43,200.00
16	ADA Curb Ramps	EA	4	2,400.00	9,600.00
17	Roadside Signs (One Post)	EA	40	270.00	10,800.00
18	Curb Inlet (L=12', V=4')	EA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
19	Curb Inlet (L=18', V=4')	EA	2	14,500.00	29,000.00
20	Reconstruct Curb Inlet	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
21	Drainage Inlet Apron	EA	2	3,700.00	7,400.00
22	Minor Conrete (Drainage swales, curb outlets, overside drain, parkway culverts)	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
23	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet with Grate	EA	2.0	5,300.00	10,600.00
24	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	294	93.00	27,342.00
25	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	260	110.00	28,600.00
26	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	333	110.00	36,630.00
27	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Method 2, Class III, 1350D)	LF	142	110.00	15,620.00
28	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Method 2, Class III, 1700D)	LF	138	110.00	15,180.00
29	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Method 2, Class IV, 2000D)	LF	153	110.00	16,830.00
30	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	188	160.00	30,080.00
31	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	97	200.00	19,400.00
32	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Triple 54" RCP)	LF	275	230.00	63,250.00
33	24" Concrete Flare End Section	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00

35 36" Concrete Flare And Section  8						
Double 8' x4' RCB (Inludes Headwalls, Wingwalls and RSP)	34	30" Concrete Flare End Section	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
30   South 8 x4   RCb (Initudes readwals, Wingwalls and RSP)   LS   1   305 (000   305)	35	36" Concrete Flare And Section	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
37   Junction Structure #4   EA	36	Double 8' x4' RCB (Inludes Headwalls, Wingwalls and RSP)	LS	1	305,000	305,000
39       Rock Slope Protection (1/4 TON, Method B)       CY       35,5       210,00       7,45         40       Rock Slope Protection (1/2 TON, Method B)       CY       131.0       130.00       17,0         41       Rock Slope Protection (1 TON, Method B)       CY       10.2       210.00       2,1         42       Wingwall Type A (Caltrans D90)       EA       2       50,000.00       100,0         43       Headwalli (caltrans D89)       EA       12       6,200.00       74,3         44       Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.10' Maximum)       TON       6       1,300° 7,20         45       Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY       5,800       42.00       243,6         46       Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON       8,450       74° 9       625,4         47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25° /53         48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       6200° 622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40° 70       725         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       7	37	Junction Structure #4	EA	1		3,100.00
40       Rock Slope Protection (1/2 TON, Method B)       CY       131.0       130.00       17,0         41       Rock Slope Protection (1 TON, Method B)       CY       10.2       210.00       2,1         42       Wingwall Type A (Caltrans D90)       EA       2       50,000.00       100,0         43       Headwall (caltrans D89)       EA       12       6,200.00       74,4         44       Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0.10' Maximum)       TON       6       1,300°       7,80         45       Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY       5,800       42.00       243,6         46       Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON       8,450       74°       625°         47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25°       /53         48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       6200°       622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40°       768         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2	38	Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 2, Method B)	CY	9.5	340.00	3,230.00
Rock Slope Protection (1 TON, Method B)	39	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 TON, Method B)	CY	35,5	210.00	7,455.00
42       Wingwall Type A (Caltrans D90)       EA       2       50,000.00       100,00         43       Headwalli (caltrans D89)       EA       12       6,200.00       74,4         44       Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0,10' Maximum)       TON       6       1,300° 7,20       7,20         45       Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY       5,800       42.00       243,6         46       Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON       8,450       74° 625       625         47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25° 753       753         48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       6200° 622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40° 768         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2       3600° 720	40	Rock Slope Protection (1/2 TON, Method B)	CY	131.0	130.00	17,030.00
43       HeadwallI (caltrans D89)       EA       12       6,200.00       74,4         44       Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0,10' Maximum)       TON       6       1,300° 7,9         45       Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY       5,800       42.00       243,6         46       Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON       8,450       74° 615       615       25° 753         47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25° 753       753         48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       6200° 622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40° 726         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       745° 725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2       3600° 720	41	Rock Slope Protection (1 TON, Method B)	CY	10.2	210.00	2,142.00
44       Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0,10' Maximum)       TON       6       1,300° 7,80         45       Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY       5,800       42.00       243,60         46       Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON       8,450       74° 60       615         47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25° 1/53         48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       6200° 622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40° 708         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       1/45° 725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2       3000° 720	42	Wingwall Type A (Caltrans D90)	EA	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
45 Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY 5,800       42.00       243,6         46 Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON 8,450       74 00       625,         47 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF 615       25 00,00       3,50         48 Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS 1       3,500.00       3,50         49 Permanent Erosion Control       LS 1       62000 620         50 Delineators (Class 1)       EA 192       40 00 768         51 Midwest Guardrail System       LF 50 745 725         52 31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA 2       3000 00 720	43	Headwalll (caltrans D89)	EA	12	6,200.00	74,400.00
45 Class 2 Aggregate Base       CY 5,800       42.00       243,6         46 Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A       TON 8,450       74 00       625,         47 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF 615       25 00,00       3,50         48 Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS 1       3,500.00       3,50         49 Permanent Erosion Control       LS 1       62000 620         50 Delineators (Class 1)       EA 192       40 00 768         51 Midwest Guardrail System       LF 50 745 725         52 31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA 2       3000 00 720	44	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement (0,10' Maximum)	TON	6	1,3000	7,80000
47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25	45	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	5,800	42.00	243,600.00
47       Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)       LF       615       25	46	Hot Mix Asphalt - Type A	TON	8,450	7400	625,300
48       Adjust Manholes and Valves       LS       1       3,500.00       3,50         49       Permanent Erosion Control       LS       1       62000       622         50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       400       768         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       145       725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2       3600       720	47	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	615	2500	1537500
50         Delineators (Class 1)         EA         192         40 %         768           51         Midwest Guardrail System         LF         50         145 %         725           52         31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment         EA         2         3600 %         720	48	Adjust Manholes and Valves	LS	1		3,500.00
50       Delineators (Class 1)       EA       192       40 %       168         51       Midwest Guardrail System       LF       50       145 %       725         52       31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment       EA       2       3600 %       720	49	Permanent Erosion Control	LS	1	62000°	62000
51         Midwest Guardrail System         LF         50         145         725           52         31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment         EA         2         3600         720	50	Delineators (Class 1)	EA	192	40 00	7680°
52 31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment EA 2 3600 720	51	Midwest Guardrail System	LF	50	145	7250°
	52	31 Inch Flared Terminal End Treatment	EA	2		7200°
	53	Striping and Pavement Markings	LS	1	270000	27000
70 00 110 1 70 00 110 1	54	Traffic Signal (Camino Del Norte-Franklin Street)	LS	1	46	230,00000
55 Remedial Excavation and Recompaction/Wet Material Removal & Stabilization CY 1 30.00	55	Remedial Excavation and Recompaction/Wet Material Removal & Stabilization	CY	1		\$0
Total Bid Price 3,437					Total Bid Price	3,437,314

Note: Estimated quantities are for the purpose of Bid comparison only; payments will be made on the basis of actual measurement of Work completed, except for lump sum (LS) and final pay (F) quantities, (S) denotes a specialty item. The Bid Price shall include, but not be limited to, sales tax and all other applicable taxes and fees

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Total Bid: THREE MILLION FOR HUNDRED THATM SEVEN P.O. BOX 1146
THOUSAND THREE (Words\*) HUNDRED FOURTEON % POR BOX 1146
RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION
4225 GARNER RD.
P.O. BOX 1146
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

**BIDDER'S SIGNATURE** 

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

The undersigned agrees to enter into and execute a contract, with necessary bonds, at the unit prices set forth herein and in case of default in executing such contract, with necessary bonds, the check or bond accompanying this bid and the money payable thereon shall be forfeited thereby to and remain the property of the City of Lake Elsinore.

The above unit prices include all work appurtenant to the various items as outlined in the Specifications and all work or expense required for the satisfactory completion of said items. In case of discrepancies between unit prices and totals, the unit prices shall govern.

The undersigned declares that it has carefully examined the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents, and has investigated the site of the work and is familiar with the conditions thereon.

	Riverside Construc	tion Company, Inc.
	Cont	ractor
Date:12/03/18  Contractor's State License No.:266222	By: Julie James Julie	L. Smith - Secretary / Treasurer
Class:"A"		- -
Department of Industrial Relations Registrati	ion No: <u>1000003993</u>	
Registration Date: <u>05/01/18</u>	Expiration Date:	06/30/19
Address: Physical - 4225 Garner Road; I	Riverside, CA 92501	,
Mailing - P.O. Box 1146; River	rside, CA 92502	
Phone: (951) 682-8308		
FAX: (951) 682-8350		

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA RECEIVED RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

### 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE **IMPROVEMENTS**

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

The Bidder	shall	acknowledge	the receip	ot of a	iddenda by	y placing	an "X"	by each	addendum
received.		_			•			•	

received.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Addendum No. 1	<u>X</u>
	Addendum No. 2	X
	Addendum No. 3	<u>×</u>
	Addendum No. 4	×
If an addendum or addenda have received by the Bidder, the Bid F		City and not noted above as being sted.
Bidder's Signature		12/03/18 
Julie L. Smith Print Name		Secretary / Treasurer
I IIIIL INAIIIC		Title

#### NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARRER RD.

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

**CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030** STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS **COUNTY OF** (NAME) Julie L. Smith affiant being first duly sworn, deposes and says: y / Treasurer
(sole owner, partner or other proper title) That he or she is Secretary / Treasurer of Riverside Construction Company, Inc. the party making the foregoing Bid, that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, Riverside Construction Company, Inc. company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham Bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham Bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead. profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the Contract of anyone interested in the proposed Contract: that all statements contained in the Bid are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly. submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company associations, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham Bid. (Public Contract Code Section 7106) Address: 4225 Garner Road; Riverside, CA 92501 Telephone No.: \_\_\_\_(951) 682-8308 Print Name: Julie L. Smith

#### SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR

Date: 12/03/18

Title: Secretary / Treasurer

Non-Collusion Affidavit must be accompanied by notary certificates for signature. Note the description of the document on the notary certificate. Attach notary certificate immediately following this page. If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required signature, the bid will be considered non-responsive and will be rejected.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of KIVIERS I DE 3, 2018 before me, BIZIAN REBERT FIN, Notary
Date

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. BRIAN ROBERT PIM Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Riverside County Commission # 2207628 ly Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2021 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing:

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

BOND	NO.	N/A	

#### BIDDER'S BOND

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

**CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030** 

KNOW ALL MEN OR WOMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That weRiverside Construction Company, Inc, as PRINCIPAL,
hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland a duly authorized corporate as "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto the City of Lake Elsinore in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID of the Contractor above named, submitted by said Contractor to the City of Lake Elsinore for the work for said project entitled above, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, to the City of Lake Elsinore to which said bid was submitted, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no case shall the liability of the surety hereunder exceed the amount of Ten Percent of the Total Bid Amount.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH:

That whereas the Contractor has submitted the above-mentioned Bid to the City of Lake Elsinore as aforesaid for the work for said project entitled above.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid Contractor is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to him or her for signature, enters into a written Agreement in the prescribed form and in accordance with the Contract documents, and files two bonds with the City of Lake Elsinore, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, in accordance with said Contract documents, and as required by law, and files the required insurance certificate(s) in accordance with said Contract documents, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect until execution of the Agreement or forfeiture pursuant to the Provisions of Sections 20172 and 20174 of the Public Contract Code.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the City and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all costs incurred by the City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney fee to be fixed by the court.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

### CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD.

### BIDDER'S BOND SIGNATURE PAGE

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### **CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS**

#### CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on

this 16th day of November, 2018	
BIDDER:  Riverside Construction  Contractor Name: Company, Inc.	CORPORATE SURETY: Fidelity and Deposit Company Name: Company of Maryland
Address: 4225 Garner Road	Address: 1400 American Lane
Riverside, CA 92501	Schaumburg, IL 60196
Telephone No.: 951-682-8308	Telephone No.: <u>847-605-6000</u>
Print Name: <u>Julie L. Smith</u>	Print Name: Roxanne Camping
Title: Secretary / Treasurer	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Signature: Allin Ameth	Signature: Xovannemp
Date: December 12 2018	Date: November 16, 2018

### SIGNING INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRACTOR

Bidder's Bond must be accompanied by notary certificates for EACH signature. Note the description of the document on the notary certificate. Attach BOTH notary certificates immediately following this page.

Corporate Seal may be affixed hereto.

The attorney-in-fact for corporate surety must be registered, as such, in at least one county in the State of California. Attach one original Power of Attorney immediately following the notary certificates.

If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required signatures, the bid will be considered non-responsive and will be rejected.

4225 GARNEW RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

# ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Roxanne CAMPING, of Irvine, California, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of December, A.D. 2017.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND







Ву:

Assistant Secretary Joshua Lecker Vice President Michael Bond

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 11th day of December, A.D. 2017, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, and JOSHUA LECKER, Assistant Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance a Dunn

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

California State of RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. Orange County of 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 On November 16, 2018 before me, Karla V. Esch, Notary Public RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 NAME personally appeared Roxanne Camping NAME OF SIGNER who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the

executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they

I, certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)

#### **OPTIONAL**

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

provent	napolicin realtacimient of this form.	
CAPA	CITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
	PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	NUMBER OF PAGES
	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	R IS REPRESENTING: F PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California  County of RIVERSIDE  On DEC. 12, 2018 before me, BRI  Date  personally appeared JULE (- SMITH	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.		
Notary Public – California Riverside County	gnature Signature of Notary Public		
Place Notary Seal Above  OPTIC  Though this section is optional, completing this in	formation can deter alteration of the document or		
fraudulent reattachment of this fo	orm to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than-	Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Individual Attorney in Fact  Trustee Guardian or Conservator  Other:  Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		
Signer is Representing:			

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD.

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the

Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed: THE RI NOBLE CONSUMY
License Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 15505 Explosed Ave, ORANGE CA. 92865
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:
Item 50 HMA - Type A; Item 51 - Place HMA Dike Type F
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed: CALMEX ENGINEERING
License Number: <u>(685954</u> DIR Number: <u>\ 00000 5380</u>
License Number: <u>(085954</u> DIR Number: 100000 5380 Address of Office, Mill or Shop: <u>2764 5. VISTA AVE. BLOOTINGTON, (A</u> 92366
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work
Item 50 - HMA - Type A; Item 51 - Place HMA Dike Type F
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:
License Number: DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:
License Number:DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <a href="mailto:alternate">alternate</a> subcontractors for the same work.

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GANNES RD.

4225 GARRES RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

### CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	Marina Landscape
License Number: 492862	DIR Number:1000000079
Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 3707 W. Garden O	Grove Blvd., Orange, Ca. 92868
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Ite	ems of Work: Item 53 - Permanent Erosion Control
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number: I Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	OIR Number:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Ite	ems of WorkItem 53 - Permanent Erosion Control
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Ite	ems of Work:
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop: Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Ite	ems of Work:

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <u>alternate</u> subcontractors for the same work.

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

#### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

#### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed: ACE TENCE
License Number: 996577 DIR Number: 1000004092  Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 727 GLENDOLA AVE. LA PUENTE CA 907
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:  Item 51 - Midwest Guardrail System; Item 52 - 31" Flared Terminal End Treatment
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:
License Number: DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work  Item 51 - Midwest Guardrail System; Item 52 - 31" Flared Terminal End Treatment
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:
License Number: DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:
License Number: DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <u>alternate</u> subcontractors for the same work.

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

### IMPROVEMENTS

**CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030** 

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	AMBER STEEL
License Number: 268566  Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 312 5. C  Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It	LILLOW AVE. RISLIO, CA 92376
	2 (P) - F/I Rebar for WW; Item 43 - F/I Rebar for HW
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It Item 36 (P) - F/I Rebar for RCB / HW / WW; Item 4	ems of Work
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It	
	42 (P) - F/I Rebar for WW; Item 43 - F/I Rebar for HW
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It	

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <a href="mailto:alternate">alternate</a> subcontractors for the same work.

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARRA R. R.D.

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

#### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

#### CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed: Chrisp Company			
License Number: 374600 DIR Number: 1000000306  Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 2280 South Lilac Avenue, Bloomington, Ca. 92316			
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work: Item 17 - Roadside Signs  Item 50 - Delineators (Class 1); Item 53 Striping and Pavement Markings			
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:			
License Number: DIR Number:			
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:			
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work			
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:			
License Number: DIR Number: Address of Office, Mill or Shop:			
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:			
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:			
License Number: DIR Number: Address of Office, Mill or Shop:			
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Items of Work:			

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <a href="mailto:alternate">alternate</a> subcontractors for the same work.

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

The bidder is required to fill in the following blanks in accordance with the provisions of the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act (Chapter 2 of Division 5, Title 1 of the Government Code of the State of California) and should familiarize itself with Sections 2-3 of the Standard Specifications.

Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	FORTTE
License Number: 1032550	DIR Number: 1000054450
Address of Office, Mill or Shop: 8251 LA	PAUMA AVE #377, BUENN PARK, CA 90620
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It	ems of Work:
•	(Camino Del Norte - Franklin St.)
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:  Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid It  Item 59 - Traffic Signal (0)	ems of WorkCamino Del Norte - Franklin St.)
Name Under Which Subcontractor is Licensed:	
License Number:	DIR Number:
Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	
	ems of Work:
License Number: Address of Office, Mill or Shop:	DIR Number:
Specific Description of Sub-Contract: and Bid Ite	ems of Work:

Subcontractors listed in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-3 must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work that they are to perform. Do not list <u>alternate</u> subcontractors for the same work.

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

REFERENCES

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 DIVERSIDE CA 92502

## CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 IMPROVEMENTS

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

Failure to demonstrate adequate experience may result in rejection of the bid. For all public agency projects with a similar scope of work which you have worked on (or are currently working on) in the past three (3) years, provide the following required information:

1.	Name (Firm/Agency) Riverside County Transportation Department				
	Address 3525 14th Street; Riverside, CA 92501				
	Project Title Interstate 10 at Jefferson Street Interchange Project				
	Project Location Indio, CA - I-10 at Jefferson Street				
	Type of Work Construction of a new interchange, Box Girder Bridge				
	Project Manager Contact _Joel Jimenez Phone_ (951) 955-6780				
	Dated Completed 11/22/2017 Contract Amount \$42,337,130.00				
2.	Name (Firm/Agency) Town of Apple Valley				
	Address14955 Dale Evans Parkway; Apple Valley, CA 92307				
	Project Title _ Yucca Loma Road Widening				
	Project Location Apple Valley, CA - Yucca Loma Road at Apple Valley Road				
	Type of Work Road widening and drainage improvements				
	Project Manager Contact Richard Berger Phone (760) 240-7000				
	Dated Completed11/15/2017 Contract Amount\$8,242,430.00				
•	Town of Apple Volley				
3.	Name (Firm/Agency) Town of Apple Valley				
	Address 14955 Dale Evans Parkway; Apple Valley, CA 92307				
	Project Title Bear Valley Road Bike Path				
	Project Location Apple Valley, CA - Bear Valley Road at Apple Valley Road				
	Type of Work Construction of a Class I Bike Path in two segments				
	Project Manager Contact Richard Berger Phone (760) 240-7000				
	Dated Completed 1/11/2017 Contract Amount \$453,315.00				

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD.

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

List any other projects (private, older than three (3) years, etc.) that may represent qualifying or similar experience:

4.	Name (Firm/Agency)City of Murrieta				
	Address1 Town Square; Murrieta, CA 92562				
	Project Title Madison Avenue Improvements				
	Project Location Murrieta, CA - Madison Avenue at Guava Street				
	Type of Work 3200 LF of roadway improvements and drainage improvements				
	Project Manager Contact _Jeffrey J. Hitch Phone _ (951) 698-4509				
	Dated Completed <u>3/17/2018</u> Contract Amount <u>\$3,792,351.00</u>				
5.	Name (Firm/Agency) San Bernardino County Transportation Authority				
	Address1170 West Third Street, 2nd Floor; San Bernardino, CA 92410				
	Project Title SR-210 Pepper Avenue Interchange Construction Project				
	Project Location Rialto, CA - Pepper Avenue at State Route 210				
	Type of Work Construction of new Diamond Interchange				
	Project Manager Contact <u>Jagdish Patel</u> Phone (909) 884-8276				
	Dated Completed <u>8/10/2018</u> Contract Amount <u>\$11,589,022.12</u>				
6.	Name (Firm/Agency) City of Cathedral City				
	Address 68-700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero; Cathedral City, CA 92234				
	Project Title Date Palm Bridge of Whitewater River				
	Project Location Cathedral City, CA - Date Palm Drive at Whitewater River				
	Type of Work Bridge widening and roadway improvements, retaining walls				
	Project Manager Contact Bill Simons Phone (760) 770-0360				
	Dated Completed Not Yet Complete Contract Amount \$15,570,139.00				

### **CONTRACTOR INFORMATION**

RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

Contractor's License No.: <u>26622</u>	2Class:"A	"
a. Date first obtained:	12/03/1970 Expirat	ion <u>2/28/2019</u>
b. Has License ever been sus If yes, describe when and w		
	License or Bond? No	
NAME	TITLE	<u>LICENSE NO.</u> (If Applicable)
Donald M. Pim	President	N/A
Richard G. Lounsbury	Executive Vice President	N/A
Julie L. Smith	Secretary / Treasurer	N/A
Jason Moore	Vice President	N/A
Gregory Camp, Jr.	Vice President	N/A

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

### VIOLATIONS OF FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL LAWS

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

#### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

Has your firm or its officers been assessed any penalties by an agency for noncompliance or violations of Federal, State or Local labor laws and/or business or licensing regulations within the past five (5) years relating to your construction projects?

YES (NO)	(circle one)		
Federal / State /	Local (circle on	э)	
If "YES," identify and	I describe, (including	agency and status):	
K.	N/A		
Have the penalties b	een paid? YES	(circle one)	<del></del>
Does your firm or its regarding violations State Licensing Law	of the State Labor Co	going investigations by any public agency ode, California Business and Professions Co	de or
YES / NO (circle	one)		
Code/Laws:	N/A		
Section/Article:	N/A		
If "yes," identify and	describe, (including a	gency and status):	
	N/A		_
Julie	L Sweet	12/03/18	
Signature	<i>I</i> .	Date	
Julie L. Smi	ith	Secretary / Treasurer	
Print Name		Title	
Riverside C	onstruction Company	y, Inc.	
Contractor N		·	

### **DISQUALIFICATION OR DEBARMENT**

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

#### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

Has your firm, any officer of your firm, or any employee who has a proprietary interest in your firm ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, performing work on, or completing a federal, state or local project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?

YES /	NO (cii	cle one)			
If yes, provi	de the follow	ng informati	on (if more tha	an once, use separate sheets):	
Date:	N/A	Entity:	N/A		
Location:	N	'A			
Reason:					
Provide Sta	tus and any s	Supplementa	al Statement:	N/A	x
	m been reins	•	entity?		
The	above certific	cation is part	of the Propos	iminal prosecution or administrative sal. Signing this Proposal on the sure of this Certification.	
	gul	: LAm	th	12/03/18	
	Signature			Date	
	Julie L. S	mith		Secretary / Treasurer	
	Print Nam	е		Title	
	Riversid		on Company,	Inc.	

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

If the Bidder fails to properly sign or omits the required signature, the bid will be considered non-responsive and will be rejected.

### **UTILITY AGREEMENT**

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030

### HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned hereby promises and agrees that in the performance of the work specified in this contract for Project No. Z10030, Canyon Estates Drive-Camino Del Norte improvements, (I) (we) (it) will employ and utilize only qualified persons, as hereinafter defined, to work in proximity to any electrical secondary, primary or transmission facilities. The term "Qualified person" is defined in Title 8, California Administrative code, Section 2700, as follows:

Qualified Person: A person who by reason of experience or instruction, is familiar with the operation to be performed and the hazards involved."

The undersigned also promises and agrees that all such work shall be performed in accordance with all applicable electrical utility company's requirements, Public Utility Commission orders, and State of California Cal-OSHA requirements.

The undersigned further promises and agrees that the provisions herein shall be and are binding upon any subcontractor or subcontractors that may be retained or employed by the undersigned, and that the undersigned shall take steps as are necessary to assure compliance by any said subcontractor or subcontractors with the requirements contained herein.

Signature

By: Julie L. Smith

Name

Secretary / Treasurer

Title

Riverside Construction Company, Inc.

**Contractor Name** 

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. 4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

#### PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE

### CANYON ESTATES DRIVE-CAMINO DEL NORTE IMPROVEMENTS

### **CIP PROJECT NO. Z10030**

#### **Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 Statement**

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, State. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has \_\_\_\_\_\_, has not \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ been convicted within the preceding three years of any offenses referred to in that section, including any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion conspiracy, or any other act in violation of any state or Federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of, any public works contract, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1101, with any public entity, as defined in Public Contract Code Section 1100, including the Regents of the University of California or the Trustees of the California State University. The term "bidder" is understood to include any partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee thereof, as referred to in Section 10285.1.

Note: The bidder must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

#### **Public Contract Code Section 10162 Questionnaire**

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation:

Yes\_\_\_ No\_X\_

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

#### **Public Contract Code 10232 Statement**

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been issued against the Contractor within the immediate preceding two-year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

### RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO.

4225 GARNER RD. P.O. BOX 1446

P.O. BOX 1146 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE CIP Project No. Z10030

Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Proposal. Signing this Proposal on the signature portion thereof shall also constitute signature of this Statement and Questionnaire. Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.

Qulin & Am	12/03/18		
Signature Signature	Date		
Julie L. Smith	Secretary / Treasurer		
Print Name	Title		
Riverside Construction Company, Inc.			